Addiction Severity Index (ASI) Aggregate Report

Full Version
Selected Start Date 1/1/2013 Date of Earliest Assessment 1/1/2013
Selected End Date 12/31/2013 Date of Most Recent Assessment 12/31/2013
COMPANY PROGRAM Selected Service Site(s) # of Completed
ASI's
New England NE - In-Custody CRCF Womens Program 110
Total 110

All PH # of Completed ASI's
Total 11,726




DEMOGRAPHIC DATA SelectedSite(s) |  ANPH |

Average Age 32 35
Gender N % N %
Male 0 0% 9072 77%
Female 109 99% 2652 23%
Transgender 1 1% 2 0%
TOTAL 110 100% 11726 100%
Race N % N %
White 96 87% 8066 69%
Black 2 2% 2294 20%
American Indian 7 6% 62 1%
Alaskan Native 0 0% 0 0%
Asian 2 2% 53 0%
Pacific Islander 0 0% 22 0%
Multi-Racial 0 0% 131 1%
Other 3 3% 1098 9%
TOTAL 110 100% 11726 100%
N %
Hispanic - Mexican 0 0% 475 4%
Hispanic - Puerto Rican 2 2% 849 7%
Hispanic - Cuban 0 0% 44 0%
Hispanic - Dominican 0 0% 94 1%
Hispanic - Central American 0 0% 45 0%
Hispanic - South American 0 0% 28 0%
Hispanic - Other 0 0% 586 5%
Not of Hispanic Origin 108 98% 9591 82%
TOTAL 110 100% 11712 100%
Marital Status N % N %
Married 11 10% 1175 10%
Remarried 1 1% 5 0%
Domestic Partner / Civil Union 1 1% 41 0%
Widowed 3 3% 99 1%
Separated - Legally 2 2% 160 1%
Separated - Living Apart 5 5% 337 3%
Divorced 22 20% 1257 11%
Never Married 65 59% 8644 74%

TOTAL 110 100% 11718 100%



DRUG & ALCOHOL Selected Site(s) ALL PH

[\ Ava or % [\ Ava or %
Interviewer Severity Ratings (0-9)
Alcohol Severity Rating 109 4.0 11628 4.0
Drug Severity Rating 109 6.6 11448 5.9
Client Ratings (0-4)
Alcohol
Degree Client is Bothered by Alcohol Problems 110 0.8 0.9
Degree Client Perceives Need for Alcohol Treatment 110 1.1 11594 1.3
Drugs
Degree Client is Bothered by Drug Problems 110 2.4 11616 1.8
Degree Client Perceives Need for Drug Treatment 110 3.2 11614 2.4
Days of Alcohol Problems, Past Month
% Reporting No Days of Alcohol Problems 76 69% 8120 69%
% Reporting Any Days (# Days > 1) of Alcohol Problems 34 31% 3603 31%
Avg Days of Alcohol Problems 34 13 3603 17
Days of Drug Problems, Past Month
% Reporting No Days of Drug Problems 20 18% 5042 43%
% Reporting Any Days (# Days > 1) of Drug Problems 90 82% 6684 57%
Avg Days of Drug Problems 90 20 6684 20
Alcohol Treatment History
% With No Prior Alcohol Treatment 66 61% 7043 63%
%0 Who Have Had Prior Alcohol Treatment 42 39% 4118 37%
Avg # Prior Alcohol Treatments 42 5.1 4118 5.7
Avg # Prior Alcohol Detox 18 2.9 2278 5.8
Drug Treatment History
% With No Prior Drug Treatment 20 18% 3722 33%
% Who Have Had Prior Drug Treatment 89 82% 7592 67%
Avg # Prior Drug Treatments 89 5.8 7592 5.0
Avg # Prior Drug Detox 35 3.1 3885 5.0
Abstinence
% Who Have Never Had a Period (of at least 1 month) of 14 13% 2025 19%
Voluntary Abstinence
% Who Have Had a Period (of at least 1 month) of 93 87% 8678 81%
Voluntary Abstinence
Duration of Last Abstinence (Avg Months) 93 12.3 8678 14.4
Needle Use
% Who Report Ever Injecting Drugs (IV) 60 55% 3527 30%

% Who Report Ever Injecting Drugs (Non-1IV) 0 0% 228 2%



Selected Sites(s) ALL PH
DRUG & ALCOHOL USE - PRIMARY PROBLEM

N % N %
Not Answered 1 1% 79 1%
Alcohol & One or More Drugs 31 28% 2740 24%
More Than One Drug but No Alcohol 28 26% 1082 9%
Alcohol (any use at all) 6 6% 929 8%
Alcohol (to intoxication) 6 6% 1388 12%
Heroin 13 12% 2248 19%
Methadone 0 0% 16 0%
Other Opiates / Analgesics 12 11% 658 6%
Barbiturates 0 0% 2 0%
Sedatives / Hypnotics / Tranquilizers 1 1% 72 1%
Cocaine 8 7% 838 7%
Amphetamines 0 0% 468 4%
Cannabis 4 4% 1039 9%
Hallucinogens 0 0% 76 1%
Inhalants 0 0% 3 0%
No Problem 0 0% 88 1%

TOTAL (Answered) 109 100% 11659 100%



Clients Who Used Drugs|in the Past Month

DRUG & ALCOHOL USE - CURRENT Selected Sites(s)

% Avg Days
Used

Alcohol (any use at all) 3 3% 3 3692 31% 12
Alcohol (to intoxication) 1 1% 1 2694 23% 13
Heroin 2 2% 8 2502 21% 19
Methadone 4 4% 22 416 4% 15
Other Opiates/Analgesics 20 18% 5 1215 10% 13
Barbiturates 0 0% NaN 89 1% 8
Sedatives/Hypnotics/Tranquilizers 4 4% 13 1015 9% 12
Cocaine 1 1% 7 1613 14% 9
Amphetamines 0 0% NaN 525 4% 11
Cannabis 5 5% 4 2401 20% 12
Hallucinogens 0 0% NaN 184 2% 6
Inhalants 0 0% NaN 39 0% 5
More than 1 substance per day 6 5% 7 2864 24% 12

(including alcohol)

Clients' Lifetime Years|of Regular Use

DRUG & ALCOHOL USE - LIFETIME Selected Site(s) ALL PH
o, AvaYrs of o, AvgYrs of
Use Use

Alcohol (any use at all) 93 85% 13 8720 80% 15
Alcohol (to intoxication) 80 74% 10 7015 65% 11
Heroin 67 61% 6 4679 43% 7
Methadone 33 30% 3 1226 12% 3
Other Opiates/Analgesics 83 76% 8 3947 38% 6
Barbiturates 1 1% 1 395 4% 6
Sedatives/Hypnotics/Tranquilizers 39 36% 7 2322 23% 5
Cocaine 78 72% 7 5760 56% 9
Amphetamines 36 33% 4 2012 20% 7
Cannabis 88 81% 13 7716 74% 11
Hallucinogens 29 27% 4 2287 23% 5
Inhalants 14 13% 4 528 5% 3
More than 1 substance per day 95 88% 11 6402 63% 10

(including alcohol)



MEDICAL

Selected Site(s)

Avg or %

ALL PH
Avg or %

Interviewer Severity Rating (0-9)
Client Ratings (0-4)
Bothered by Medical Problems
Need for Medical Treatment
Chronic Conditions
% Who Have a Chronic Medical Problem
% Who Are Currently Taking Medication
Medical Problems in the Past Month
% Reporting No Medical Problems
% Reporting Medical Problems
Avg Days of Medical Problems (Past Month)
Medical Hospitalizations, Lifetime
% Reporting No Medical Hospitalizations
% Reporting Medical Hospitalizations

Avg # of Medical Hospitalizations (Lifetime)

110

110
108

71
50

48
62
62

32
77
77

3.2

1.5
1.7

65%
45%

44%
56%
23

29%
71%

11529

11569
11560

4197
3232

8239
3487
3487

4058
6478
6478

2.0

0.7
0.9

36%
29%

70%
30%
18

39%
61%



PSYCHIATRIC Selected Site(s) ALL PH
N Avg or % N Avg or %

Interviewer Severity Rating (0-9) 108 6.0 11555 3.8
Client Ratings (0-4)
Bothered by Psychological Problems 109 2.8 11616 1.5
Need for Psychological Treatment 109 2.8 11622 1.7
Current (Past 30 Day) Psychiatric Medications
% Prescribed Psychiatric Medication 56 51% 3374 29%
Current (Past 30 Day) Psychiatric Status
Experienced Depression 76 69% 4444 38%
Experienced Anxiety 98 89% 5683 49%
Serious Thoughts of Suicide 18 16% 682 6%
Attempted Suicide 4 4% 147 1%
Difficulty Controlling Violent Behavior 24 22% 906 8%
Current (Past 30 Day) Psychological Problems
%o Reporting No Psychological Problems 7 6% 5071 43%
% Reporting Psychological Problems 103 94% 6651 57%
Avg Days of Psychological Problems (past 30) 103 26 6651 21
Lifetime Psychiatric Treatment
Ever Treated - Inpatient 54 51% 3073 27%
Ever Treated - Outpatient 72 72% 4783 43%
Lifetime Psychiatric Medications
% Prescribed Psychiatric Medication 93 85% 5444 47%
Lifetime Psychiatric History
Ever Experienced Depression 101 92% 6851 59%
Ever Experienced Anxiety 103 94% 6942 60%
Ever Attempted Suicide 59 54% 1800 16%

Ever Had Difficulty Controlling Violent Behavior 65 59% 3227 28%



EMPLOYMENT Selected Site(s) ALL PH

N Avg or % N Avg or %
Interviewer Severity Rating (0-9) 109 2.5 11560 3.4
Client Ratings (0-4)

Bothered by Employment Problems 109 1.2 11061 1.4
Need for Employment Counseling 109 0.9 11006 1.3
Education, Skills, Resources
Average Years of Education 108 12 11475 12
% Having a Profession, Trade, or Skill 53 49% 6498 60%
% With a Valid Driver's License 19 17% 4656 40%
% With a Car Available for Use 10 9% 3044 26%
Employment History
Never Had a F/T Job for at least 1 month 8 7% 734 7%
Have Had a F/T Job 99 93% 9606 93%
Longest F/T Job (Years) 99 5 9606 6
Usual Employment Pattern (Past 3 Years)
Full-time Work 18 16% 4490 38%
Part-time Work (regular & irregular hours) 23 21% 2271 19%
Student 0 0% 242 2%
Service (military) 0 0% 17 0%
Retired or Disabled 13 12% 342 3%
Unemployed 38 35% 3119 27%
In Controlled Enviroment 17 15% 787 7%
Not Answered 1 1% 384 3%
TOTAL 110 100% 11726 100%
Current Employment Status (past Month)
Did Not Work in the Past Month 78 71% 8748 75%
Worked in the Past Month 32 29% 2975 25%
Avg Days of Paid Work in the Past Month 32 18 2975 18
Avg Income From Paid Work in Past Month 32 $54 2975 $1723
Employment Problems in the Past Month
% Reporting No Employment Problems 60 55% 5444 52%
% Reporting Employment Problems 49 45% 5112 48%
Avg Days of Employment Problems (past 30) 49 27 5112 25
Income Support
% Receiving Unemployment Compensation 0 0% 283 3%
% Receiving Public Assistance 7 6% 1470 15%
% Receiving Pensions, Benefits, or Social Security 9 8% 820 9%

% Receiving Money from Mate, Family, Friends 59 55% 2680 28%



LEGAL Selected Site(s) ALL PH

N Avg or % N Avg or %
Interviewer Severity Rating (0-9) 110 4.4 11534 3.3
Client Ratings (0-4)

Bothered by Legal Problems 110 2.6 11620 1.5
Need for Legal Counseling 110 2.0 11611 1.3
Current Legal Status
Admission Prompted by Criminal Justice 10 9% 5600 48%
On Parole or Probation 40 36% 5312 45%
Awaiting Charges, Trial, or Sentencing 64 58% 2438 21%
Illegal Activity for Profit (past Month)
% Reporting No Illegal Activity for Profit 104 95% 10569 90%
% Reporting Illegal Activity for Profit 6 5% 1156 10%
Avg # Days of Illegal Activity for Profit 6 11 1156 19
Avg Income from Illegal Activity 6 $1333.33 1156 $1374.07
Incarceration (past Month)
% Not Detained or Incarcerated 1 1% 6152 66%
%o Detained or Incarcerated 109 99% 3229 34%
Avg Days Detained or Incarcerated 109 29 3229 21
Lifetime Legal History
% Never Incarcerated (for 1 month or more) 2 2% 3194 31%
% Ever Incarcerated (for 1 month or more) 108 98% 7146 69%

Avg # of Months Incarcerated 108 25 7146 34



FAMILY & SOCIAL RELATIONSHIPS Selected Site(s) ALL PH
N Avg or % N Avg or %

Interviewer Severity Rating (0-9) 110 4.8 11535 2.8
Client Ratings (0-4)
Family
Bothered by Family Problems 110 1.5 11582 0.8
Need for Family Counseling 110 1.5 11578 0.9
Social
Bothered by Social Problems 110 0.9 10036 0.4
Need for Social Counseling 110 0.9 9749 0.5
Usual Living Arrangement (Past 3 Years)
With Sexual Partner & Children 15 14% 1528 13%
With Sexual Partner Alone 19 17% 1486 13%
With Children 18 16% 291 2%
With Parents 1 1% 1558 13%
With Family 8 7% 2142 18%
With Friends 4 4% 622 5%
Alone 13 12% 1502 13%
Controlled Environment (prison, hospital, etc.) 24 22% 1233 11%
No Stable Arrangement 8 7% 1077 9%
Not Answered 0 0% 287 2%

TOTAL 110 100% 11726 100%
Alcohol/Drug Use in the Living Environment

% Living with Someone with Current Alcohol Problems 17 16% 1319 12%
% Living with Someone Who Uses Non-Prescribed Drugs 32 30% 1285 12%
Abuse
% Reporting History of Physical Abuse 103 94% 3558 32%
% Reporting History of Sexual Abuse 84 76% 2038 19%
Serious Family Conflicts in the Past Month
% Reporting No Serious Family Conflict 76 69% 8907 76%
% Reporting Serious Family Conflict 34 31% 2815 24%
Avg Days of Serious Family Conflicts 34 10 2815 12
Serious Social Conflicts in the Past Month
% Reporting No Serious Social Conflict 65 59% 8396 85%
% Reporting Serious Social Conflict 45 41% 1466 15%
Avg Days of Serious Social Conflicts 45 9 1466 9

% With No Close Reciprocal Relationships 1 1% 154 1%



